

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1098

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE LAWRENCE

Printer's No. 2093

1 Amend Bill, page 10, line 13, by striking out "DISTRICT" and

2 inserting

3 entity

4 Amend Bill, page 11, line 10, by striking out "DISTRICT" and

5 inserting

6 entity

7 Amend Bill, page 11, line 23, by striking out "INTERSECTION"

8 Amend Bill, page 13, line 3, by striking out "DISTRICT" and

9 inserting

10 entity

11 Amend Bill, page 14, line 15, by striking out "DISTRICT" and

12 inserting

13 entity

14 Amend Bill, page 14, line 21, by striking out "DISTRICT" and

15 inserting

16 entity

17 Amend Bill, page 14, line 22, by inserting after "THE"

18 local

19 Amend Bill, page 14, line 28, by striking out "DISTRICT" and

20 inserting

21 entity

22 Amend Bill, page 15, by inserting between lines 14 and 15

23 (2) Any system installed prior to the effective date of
24 this paragraph shall obtain department approval within six

months of the effective date of the temporary regulations
promulgated under paragraph (3).

Amend Bill, page 15, line 15, by striking out "(2)" and
inserting

(3)

Amend Bill, page 16, line 7, by inserting a comma after
"SAFETY"

Amend Bill, page 16, line 12, by striking out "DISTRICTS" and
inserting

entities

Amend Bill, page 17, by inserting between lines 4 and 5

"Local board of school directors." A board of directors or
other governing authority of a school entity.

Amend Bill, page 17, by inserting between lines 12 and 13

"School entity." A school district, area vocational-
technical school, intermediate unit, charter school, regional
charter school or cyber charter school.